Nation-wide 32,676,786 107,631,959  117,845,422  128,058,885  138,272,349  148,485,812

CRC: Colorectal cancer | W.P.: The Federal Territories (Malay: Wilayah Persekutuan)

Readers can convert from Malaysian Ringgit to their currency of interest (e.g., International

Dollar, US Dollar, British Pound, Euro etc.) using the free web-based tool ‘CCEMG – EPPI-

Centre Cost Converter’ (https://eppi.ioe.ac.uk/costconversion/default.aspx). This tool help

adjusting estimates of cost expressed in one currency and price year to a specific target currency

and price year.

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) BMJ Open

 doi: 10.1136/bmjopen-2022-066925:e066925. 13 2023;BMJ Open, et al. Ngan TT

https://eppi.ioe.ac.uk/costconversion/default.aspx

Supplementary material

Table S2: Sensitivity of the total budget impact of CRC screening programme to changes in each variable individually

Baseline budget impact=RM107,631,959

Unit: Thousand Ringgit Malaysia

 Baseline
value

Min value
(-20% from
baseline)

Max value
(+20% from
baseline)

Min
budget
impact

Max
budget
impact

Change

Probability of adults is contactable for CRC screening programme 66% 53% 79% 86,574  129,818  43,244

Probability of adults is included (eligible for CRC screening
programme)

77% 62% 92% 86,386  128,950  42,564

Probability of adults agree to participate in CRC screening
programme after being invited

52% 42% 63% 86,454  129,675  43,221

Probability of adults needing 1st reminder 79% 63% 94% 107,430  107,766  336

Probability of adults needing 2nd reminder 88% 70% 100% 107,535  107,643  108

Probability of adults return iFOBT result 42% 33% 50% 105,062  110,060  4,998

Probability of adults with iFOBT positive result  18% 14% 22% 105,204  109,988  4,784

Probability of adults taking colonoscopy after positive iFOBT 41% 33% 49% 105,673  109,493  3,820

Probability of adults with CRC detection after getting colonoscopy 4% 3% 5% 107,594  107,603  9

Cost to perform the screening (asking for symptoms, family history,
referral)

5.58 4.47 6.70 107,633  107,567  -66

Cost of stool specimen processing 1.70 1.36 2.04 107,610  107,590  -20

Interpretation of results 2.79 2.23 3.35 107,617  107,583  -34

Cost to convey definitive diagnosis to patients (along with explaining
treatment plan or referral etc.)

8.37 6.70 10.05 107,597  107,604  7

Contact eligible individuals - agreed to participate 0.98 0.79 1.18 107,285  107,926  641

Contact eligible individuals - rejected/excluded to participate 0.47 0.38 0.56 107,465  107,735  270

iFOBT rapid test kit (only the rapid test kit itself) 6.90 5.52 8.28 105,331  109,870  4,539

Print materials (instruction leaflet, explanatory statement) 1.10 0.88 1.32 107,238  107,962  724

Postage (stamp etc.) 5.35 4.28 6.42 105,840  109,360  3,520

Sending video through Whatapp 0.41 0.33 0.50 107,461  107,740  279

Sending reminder text message 0.41 0.33 0.50 107,490  107,710  220

Reminder call 0.28 0.22 0.33 107,536  107,661  125

Interpret the test kit result 1.70 1.36 2.04 107,366  107,832  466

BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) BMJ Open

 doi: 10.1136/bmjopen-2022-066925:e066925. 13 2023;BMJ Open, et al. Ngan TT

Supplementary material

Unit: Thousand Ringgit Malaysia

 Baseline
value

Min value
(-20% from
baseline)

Max value
(+20% from
baseline)

Min
budget
impact

Max
budget
impact

Change

Sending text message informing negative result 0.45 0.36 0.54 107,550  107,651  101

Call to inform positive result 0.41 0.33 0.50 107,590  107,611  21